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(d) 1f the reply to pait (c) above be 1n the
negative, what 1s the amount of loss on each
of these vaneties of special stamps ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS AND COMMUNICA-
TIONS: (SHRI JAGANNATHRAO) (a) (1)

Stamps 1ssued to commemorate persons—12.

(ii) Stamps 1ssued to commemorate
pleces—Nil.
() Stamps 1ssued to commemorate
events—3
(b) Rs. 1,16,008 42
(c) Yes, Sir
(d) Does not arise.

tSALES TAX ON WHITE PRINTING

485. SHRI SITARAM JAIPURIA:
will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS

be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1t 1s, a fact that the paper
merchants of Delhi have storngly protested
to Government against the levy of sales tax
on white printing;

(b) 1if so, whether they have sent a memo-
randum to Government for hifting the sales
tax on white printing; and

(c) the reaction of Government to that
memorandum?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS: (SHRI
JAISUKHLAL HATHI): (a) and (c) White
printing papers as subjected to local sales
tax 1n Delhifrom the 1st July 1966 and some
representations have been received against
this levy. The adjoining States of Punjab
and Uttar Pradesh are levying sales tax at
6 per cent on this item and the rate 1n Delhn
is 4 per cent. Government do not consider 1t
feasible to exempt this item from sales tax.

PROTECTION SOUGHT BY A JUDICIAL MAGIs-

TRATE OF AMRITSAR

678. SHRID THENGARI :

SHRIN.R M. SWAMY:

will the Mimster of HOME AFFAIRS
pleased to state:

(a) whether Governmcnt are aware that a
judicial magistrate in Amritsar had to seek
the protection of the State Governor against
the police on the 11th July, 1966; and
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(b) f so, whether Government propose
to hold an enquiry into the said matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS-
(SHRI JAISUKHLAL HATHI): (a)
Ycs, Sir,

(b) The Inspector-General of Police has
been asked to mquire into the matter 2nd
send a report to the Government.
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1[BAN ON COW-SLAUGHTER

679. SHRI V.M. CHORDIA: Wil the
Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to
state:

(a) the number of persons who resorted
to hunger strike in Delhi during the Jast two
months strike in Delhi during the last two
months to press for a ban on Cow-slaughter;

(b) the number of persons who were
mprisoned 1n the same connection; and

(c) what decision Government have taken
on their demand for ban on Cow-slaughter ki
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t[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
JAISUKHLAL HATHI): (a) 4 .

(b) 137.
(c) No decision has yet been tzken by

Government,

{Transferred from the 10th August, 1966.

t[ ] Englsh translation .



